

CS No. 471/21

Amit Gupta Vs. Punjab National Bank

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

19.01.2022

Present: Sh. Vishesh Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Both parties submit that there is possibility of amicable settlement between them. Hence, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre, New Delhi.

Let the parties appear before Ld. Judge-in-Charge, Mediation Centre, New Delhi on **27.01.2022 at 02:00 PM.**

To come up for report on **04.02.2022.**

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/19.01.2022