

CS No. 471/21
Amit Gupta Vs. PNB

As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 and Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022, today is the date of virtual hearing.

21.02.2022

Present: Sh. Gunjan Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that the parties have not been able to reach any settlement.

Let written statement be filed positively within two weeks with copy to Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. The plaintiff may also file replication within two weeks thereafter with copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

To come up for filing of documents, admission/denial and framing of issues on **23.03.2022**.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/21.02.2022

At 12:30 PM

At this stage, Mediation Report reflecting “**Not Settled**” received.
Be taken on record.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/21.02.2022