

CS-471/21

Amit Gupta Vs. PNB

27.04.2022

(Hybrid Mode)

Present: Sh. Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for
defendant.

Replication is already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
An application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC is also moved on behalf of the
plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states that copies have
already been supplied but Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that
he has not received copy of the replication and application u/O XII
Rule 6 CPC.

Let hard copy as well as soft copy be supplied to Ld.
Counsel for the defendant within 15 days.

Renotify for reply to the application u/O XII Rule 6
CPC, A/D of the documents and framing of issues on 20.07.2022.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/27.04.2022**