

CNR No. DLND01-00008076-2021

Amit Gupta v. PNB  
CS-471/2021

20.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
None for the defendant.

It is stated that in the interregnum Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Advocate for the defendant had earlier appeared and had filed reply to the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC. Copy already supplied.

Plaintiff requests for an adjournment stating that his Counsel is not available today.

The matter is adjourned and be renotified for arguments on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, on **01.09.2022**.

**(Dharmesh Sharma)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi/PHC/20.07.2022