

CS No. 471/2021
Amit Gupta vs. PNB

01.09.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Bharat Gupta, Advocate.
Sh. Mahesh Kr. Choudhary, Advocate for defendant
through video-conferencing.

Arguments have been addressed on the plaintiff's application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

After detailed discussions, it appears that the issues between the parties have been narrowed down and without prejudice, it is observed that all the reliefs could be given to the plaintiff except for the issue of quantum of damages, which would be a triable issue.

After some discussions, as requested, let competent official from the defendant's bank appear in the court for further negotiations and reaching an amicable settlement.

Put up for further proceedings on **17.09.2022** at 11:30am. All the parties shall remain present physically.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/01.09.2022