

CS No. 471/2021
Amit Gupta v. PNB

19.12.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person with Sh. Bharat Gupta, Advocate.
Sh. Mahesh Kr. Choudhary, Advocate for defendant.

Arguments have been addressed on the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

During the course of arguments, Ld. Counsel for the defendant states at the Bar that there are no issues with regard to prayers made by the plaintiff vide Clauses (f),(g),(j),(k) & (l).

However, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff states at Bar that in the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC, he is not pressing for relief vide Clauses (b) to (e), (h) & (i).

The bottom line is that the relief sought in the prayer clause qua clauses (a),(m),(n),(o) & (p) are not disputed.

Arguments heard. Case law is cited.

Put up for orders on **07.01.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/19.12.2022