

**CS No. 471/21**

26.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Sushma Das, Advocate Associate of Sh. Mahesh  
K. Choudhary, Advocate for defendant.

Plaintiff has filed the evidence by way of affidavit  
along with list of witnesses. Copy supplied.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half-day leave today (pre-  
lunch session).

As per directions, put up for plaintiff's evidence on  
**27.04.2023.**

Reader/26.04.2023