

CS 471/21

AMIT GUPTA Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

08.07.2024

Present : Plaintiff alongwith Sh. Bharat Gupta, Sh. Vishesh Chauhan, and Sh. Shivam Singh, Advocates.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary, Counsel for defendant.

2 PWs namely Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma and Sh. Aslam Parvaiz, are present.

Heard. File perused.

PWs namely Sh. Shyam Sunder Sharma and Sh. Aslam Parvaiz, whose affidavits in evidence have already been filed on record, are examined as PW-2 and PW-3 respectively. They are cross-examined and discharged.

In view of separate statement of plaintiff recorded today, PE is hereby closed.

The defendant is directed to file list of witnesses within 2 weeks from today.

Put up on **08-8-2024** for DE. Affidavits in evidence of witnesses be filed at least one week prior to next date with advance copy to the opposite side.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.07.2024