

CS. No. 471/21
Amit Gupta Vs. Punjab National Bank

27.08.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person alongwith Sh Shivam Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC

It is informed by the counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff that opposite side's counsel has informed his senior counsel Sh Bharat Gupta that witness is himself sick and would not be coming today and seeks adjournment.

In these circumstances, case is adjourned and listed for evidence on **11.09.2024** on the condition that witness to place medical certificate/document on next date of hearing.

If any other witness is to be examined in evidence, evidence by way of affidavit shall be furnished with advance copy to opposite party.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.08.2024