

**CS No. 471/2021**  
**Amit Gupta Vs. Punjab National Bank**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Bharat Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant, joins through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has struck in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as some case is listed there due to which he could not appear to address the arguments.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the defendant to address the arguments on the next date of hearing.

Put up for final arguments on **09.04.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/17.03.2026